

### **Community Services Department**

Planning & Development Division

The public is informed that members of the

### Washoe County Board of Adjustment and/or

## Washoe County Planning Commission and/or

# Washoe County Design Review Committee and/or

#### **Open Space and Regional Parks Commission**

may be in attendance at the below listed presentation.

This Public Notice is being posted in the event there is a quorum of any or all of these bodies.

### Board of County Commission Proclamation Presentation for National Volunteer Appreciation Week

Tuesday, April 23, 2013 11:00 a.m.

# Washoe County Commission Chambers 1001 E. Ninth Street, Reno, Nevada

This event is not intended as an official meeting of the boards listed above. Although a quorum of any or all of these bodies may be present, no deliberation or action by any of these public bodies will occur during this regularly agendized item of the meeting of the Board of County Commissioners.

This notice has been posted at the following locations:

- (i) Washoe County Administration Building (1001 E. 9th Street);
- (ii) Washoe County Courthouse (Court and Virginia Streets);
- (iii) Washoe County Library (301 South Center Street); and
- (iv) Sparks Justice Court (630 Greenbrae Drive).